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RETURN OF POLLING-PLACES, ETC.-continued. 

HURUNUI. 1-~--~ KAIAPOI. 

Polllng-placea. 

Amberley 
Waikari 
Mackenzie 
Domett 
Spotswood 
Leithfield 
Sefton 
Ashley Bank 
Rotherham 
North Loburn 
Loburn 
Culverden 
Kincaid 
Kaikoura 
Madbury 
Kaikoura Suburbs 
Wai.au 
Broomfield 
Waipara 
Hanmer Plaius .• 
Baloairn 
Hundalee Settlement 
Hawarden 
Motunau 
Lynton Downs .. 
The Peaks 
Omihi .. 
Birch Hill (Ashley) 
Scargill 
Hurunui 
Greenhills 
Stoneyhurst Station 
Mason's Flat 
Parnassus 
Fairhall 
Omaka 
Wairau Valley • . • • 
Birch Hill (Wairau Va.lley) 
Te Rori 
Fabian Valley .. 
Langleydale Station 
Onamalutu 
Seddon 
Sea.view 
Blind River 
Grass mere 
Ward •. 
Kekerangu 
Richmond Brook 
Altimarlock 
Jordan .• 
Upcot .• 
Molesworth 
Avondale 
Wharanui 
Woodbank 
Netherwood 
Hillersden 
St. Andrew's, Riverlands •. 
Old Men's Home, Blenheim 
No. 2 Lyndon Settlement 
The Delta 
Puhipuhi .. 
Queen Mary's Hospital 
Absent voters and seamen 

Tota.ls 

Informal votes .. 
Number on roll •• 

Candidates. 

t = "' 
~ .. .. 

r:, 0 Total 
" Votes 

.ri;j if.; r:, polled. 

~§ P' 
,., .. IX. 

~' ~Ii< !j .,r:, 

"" r:, 

136 167 8 311 
133 79 16 228 
198 66 25 289 
61 42 6 109 
41 40 6 87 
25 27 11 63 

123 83 18 224 
66 54, 6 126 
59 59 3 121 
45 35 6 86 
60 43 11 114 

115 78 11 I 204 
40 22 8 70 

229 85 34 348 
19 2 20 41 

128 31 17 176 
151 78 4 233 
30 26 1 57 
44 55 10 109 

105 53 3 161 
35 • 38 18 91 
26 i 13 .. i 39 
70 ' 44 20 134 
47 23 3 73 
39 15 2 56 
21 13 11 45 
35 61 1 97 
27 20 2 49 
24 42 7 73 
23 18 4 45 
9 10 3 22 

14 13 4 31 
51 62 6 119 
63 41 5 109 
22 56 1 79 
14 20 34 
27 ' 21 1 49 
23 I 17 40 
13 6 1 20 
16 3 19 
7 7 14 
6 16 i 22 

95 172 2· 269 
2 19 , 21 

12 161 1 29 
22 18 5 45 
81 52 ! 8 141 
18 19: 2 39 
20 32 ' 1 53 
4 16 1 21 

12 5 I 17 
4 5 i 1 10 

11 1 12 
21 1 22 
14 16 . 1 31 
26 23 I 1 I 50 
4 2 6, 12 

22 18 1 I 41 
41 32 21 75 
43 68 7 I ll8 
13 20 33 
19 7 26 
13 11 I 6 36 
22 32 i 2 56 
69 67 I 12 148 

1---------,---
I 3,008 ' 2,341 I 373 I 5,722 

50 
7,147 

Polling-plae 

Kaia.poi 
Rangiora 
Southbrook 
Woodend 
Waikuku 
Fernside 
West Eyreton 
Carleton 
East Oxford 
Kirikiri 
Swanoanoa 
East Evreton 
Clark ville 
Belfast (Hall) 
Papanui 

, Marshlands 
Oust .. 

... 

Hill and Briggs's Road 
Ohoka 
West Oxford 
Jeff's Drain Road 
Belfast (Spencerville 
Burwood . 

) 

" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

I 
.. 
.. 
.. I 
.. 

I 
.. 
.. 
.. 

I 
.. 
.. 
" .. I 

Papanui Church S 
Corner of Clan 

•• I 
choolroom 

Highstead Roa 
Harewood Road 
Cooper's Creek . 
West Oxford 
View Hill 

"dge 
ds 

and I 

" .. 
.. 
.. 

Hill Plains), Rock Ford (View 
Belfast, Buddo Se 
Absent voters and 

ttlement I 
sean1en I 

Candidates. 

if 

I 

:l 

~ 
..; e ;: 

~ ~ .r~ 

1 I 
0 .H' "' '§ ~)1 P< 

-
351 442 376 
467 551 215 
88 79 37 
92 112 28 
36 53 2 
98 61 8 
69 38 7 
42 40 4 

152 107 78 
37 17 3 
39 18 8 
46 10 10 
39 26 24 

123 170 214 
96 111 56 
61 96 61 

107 95 45 
67 42 45 

100 44 43 
80 70 32 
10 12 15 
2 19 5 

34 56 28 
34 22 32 
41 29 12 

86 42 28 
29 20 21 
17 33 13 
39 10 14 
13 13 6 
25 25 14 
60 67 37 

! 2,580 12,530 
---

ls .. 1,521 Tota 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

Total 
Votes 
polled. 

1,16 9 
3 1,23. 

2 04 
2 23 

91 
16 7 

4 
6 

11 
8 

337 
5 
6 

7 
5 
6 
9 

6 
8 

507 
26 3 

8 
7 
4 
7 
2 
7 
6 
8 
8 
2 

21 
24 
15 
18 
18 
3 
2 

11 
8 
8 

15 6 
0 
3 
3 
2 
4 
4 

7 
6 
6 
3 
6 

16 
-

6,63 1 

----------------- ----
Informal votes .. 
Numbn· on roll .. 

71 
.. 7,998 

CHRISTCHURCH NORTH. 

Candidates. 

Polling-places. 
Total 
Votes 
polled. 

----~--~~---- ~-

The Art Gallery, Durham Street 
Knox School, Bealey Avenue 
Methodist Schoolroom, Rugby Street 
Archbold Bros., Manchester Street 

North 
Primitive Methodist School, corner 

of Edgeware Road and Madras 
Street 

Musgrove's Motor-shed, Merivale 
Lane 

Marquee, corner of Cranford and 
Westminster Streets 

Marquee, corner of Edward Avenue 
and Fitzgerald Street 

Knightstown Library, Dover Street 
Mr. Inoes's Store, 4 7 Caledonian Rd. 
Marquee, Brown's Road.. . . 
Elmwood School, Leinster Road .. 
Marquee, corner of Dean and Barba.-

does Streets 
Absent voters and seamen 

Tota.ls 

Informal votes .. 
Number on roll •. 

801 , 468 
830 ' 494 
860 : 264 
479 363 

345 255 

279 64 

281 I 236 

386 ! 254 

164 i 
473 I 
299 : 
162 I 

200 
394 
95 
46 

378 

1,269 
1,324 
1,124 

842 

600 

343 

517 

640 

364 
867 
394 
208 
832 4541 

~I~~ 
6,03313,600 9,633 

313 
12,104 


